ROOFTOP PACKAGE
INSTALLATION & OWNER'S MANUAL
Thank you very much for purchasing our air conditioner,
Before using your air conditioner, please read this manual carefully and keep it for future reference.
General Description
       As the name Rooftop signifies, this unit is generally installed on the top of the roof.
Also the Single Package signifies that both condenser and evaporator are enclosed in
a single body(same as window type). In fact, The unit can be ideal for either rooftop or

Room temperature: 0 to 30°C
 SIGNAL WIRING (mm2) 1.0×5 1.0×5
The power cord type designation is H07RN-F.
62HP,380-415V/3PH/50Hz
MAIN CONTROL BOARD
L-PRO
T6
CN4
RT2
CN2
24V ～
CN3 CN13
21 22
KM1
A1
3
1
5
A2
2
4
6
COMP RED
FAN2
CAP2
FAN1
CAP1
BR
OW
N
BR
OW
N
Y/G
C N
XT1
B A
Y/ G
POWER
CN32 CN34 CN35 CN36 CN6 CN15
XP5
XS5
XP4
XS4
RT3 RT4
CN8
CN7